Form P FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **NTS ONLY** Patent and Trademark Office 102375148 To the \_ ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James Henry Bush Name: Tioxide Group Services Limited Internal Address: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: **☒** Assignment ☐ Merger Lincoln House 137-143 Hammersmith Road ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name London W14 0OL **ENGLAND** ☐ Other Execution Date: 8/3/1998 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/744,699 Atty. Docket #50,660 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document involved: should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Legal Department Enclosed HUNTSMAN LLC  $\times$ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account P. O. Box 15730  $\boxtimes$ Austin, TX 78761 Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account 02/26/2003 TD1AZ1 00000172 083442 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3442 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Christopher J. Whewell February. 19, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) (Form 28883)

02-27-2003

## TIOXIDE EUROPE LIMITED

## **PATENTS ACT 1977**

I, JAMES HENRY BUSH, agree that any invention described in the Specification entitled "PROCESS FOR THE CONCENTRATION OF DILUTE SULPHURIC ACID SOLUTIONS " (Case No. 50660) a copy of which is appended hereto was invented by me.

- (a) In the course of my normal duties/(or in the course of duties specifically assigned to me)\* and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably have been expected to result from my carrying out those duties, or
- (b) In the course of my duties and, because of the nature of those duties and my particular responsibilities arising from them I had a special obligation to further the interests of my employer, TIOXIDE EUROPE LIMITED.

Further, I acknowledge that TIOXIDE EUROPE LIMITED owns said invention and that TIOXIDE EUROPE LIMITED or their Assignees TIOXIDE GROUP SERVICES LIMITED may apply for a Patent or Patents in the UK and/or abroad for said invention and I agree to sign any necessary document to allow any such application to be made.

RECORDED: 02/25/2003

SIGNED James Henry Bush
(Full Name)

on 3 / 8 / 1998
Witnessed by Sch. Junk Nickstein Name)

\* Please delete if inapplicable

PATENT REEL: 013781 FRAME: 0025